PowerIT Compact Secondary Substations, CSS
Technical catalogue for sheet steel substations
2
The new CSS substations represent a unique concept,
which is introducing new standards with its broader,
modular product range, a new product configurator,
type-tested solutions and shorter delivery times. All
products are based on the latest technology and form

Application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Product overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Type designations
Modular structure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Standard building sizes
Additional options available  . . . . . 5
Design  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
The building
Foundation or base frame
Oil collection pit
Ventilation
Protection against internal condensation
Partitioned roof
Doors
Solutions available  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Model CSS-SW Walk-in
Model CSS-SN Non Walk-in and
CSS-SC Compact
Separate room for other purposes
Exterior styling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Walls
Roof
Electrical equipment
in the substation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Medium-voltage switchgear
Low-voltage switchboard
Distribution transformer
Cables and cable accessories
Type test  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Quality  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Personal safety
Degree of protection
Protection against climate effect
Environment
The text and illustrations are intended as
guidelines. Reservation for changes.
3
Substations from ABB
4
Product overview
Product type
CSS = Compact Secondary
Substation
Materials
S = Steel  C = Concrete
Layout
W = Walk-in  N = Non Walk-in
C = Compact
Width
5 = Number of modules wide
Length
5 = Number of modules long
Application
Substations are used in a large number of different areas.